LAURENT CGILES ARCHIVE

e: info@laurentgilesarchive.com

Drawings list Design Number 0685 Vertue No. V 165

Lofting Plans

Drawing No.

972
I 146
308

Drawing Title

Table of offsets
Body plan
Lead ballast keel

Construction & Engineering Plans

Drawing No.

1363
1767
2233
858

Drawing Title

Hull construction plan
Modified deck works
Modified deck works
Stemhead fitting

Sail & Rigging Plans

Drawing No.

575

578

5101
4271
5161
11411
11411 .fly
3701
11417.2
1363

Drawing Title

Masthead fitting

Main sheet horse
Running rigging schedule
Sail plan

Spar & standing rigging
Wooden spars

Roller furling boom

Sail insignia

Preventer plates

Deck plan (Short cockpit)

T uk: +44 7767 864210

Description

Raised sheer line

Description

Scantlings, structure
Scantlings, structure
Beam spacing

Description

Modified for twin running sails

Schematic & specification of running rigging
Masthead sloop

Schematic & specification of spars & standing rigging
Schematic & specification of spars

Schematic & specification of spars & standing rigging
Logo and sail number

Located at quarters

Layout & specification of deck fittings

Date

I
28/07/1959
05/01/1942

Date

20/10/1964
I
B —
N

Date

I
I
I
N
"
N
19/09/1952
I —
09/06/1959
24/06/1960

w: www.laurentgilesarchive.com

Scales
Table

12" 1" 0
|
Scales

I” : I’ 0”
I”: 10
1I”:1'0
Scales
Schematic
|/2’) : I’ 0”
2 MV
oo
2SN MV
1
I”:1'0

Size

Size

Size

| of 2



Interior Design & General Arrangements

Drawing No.

1894
4911

Drawing Title

General Arrangement
General Arrangement

Description

Extended Coachroof — Ocean cruising version
Two berth arrangement

Laurent Giles & Partners Standard Fittings

Drawing No.

F157
F261
F259
F358
F359
F753
F853
F953
F956
FI154

F2047

Drawing Title

Deck fittings
Mooring bitt
Stemhead fitting
Fore hatch
Masthead fitting
Mast shroud tangs
Mast heel socket
Keel bolt clips
Pulpit

Box type sliding hatch
Ventilator boxes

Description

Standard LG & P deck fittings
Standard LG & P deck fittings

Double coaming ventilator hatch

for wooden spars

Standard LG & P mast ironwork fittings

Standard LG & P mast socket (deck stepped mast)

Main companionway hatch
Dorade style ventilator boxes

Date

I
N

Date

I
I —
I
19/11/1958
"
29/07/1953
31/10/1956
I
I —
07/05/1965

06/09/1960

Scales Size

Scales Size

l1:2&1:1
Full Size

Schematic

Various
Schematic

© 2017 The Laurent Giles Archive. All designs, drawings, plans and information supplied are the property of Barry van Geffen, and must not be copied, stored in an electronic retrieval

system, reproduced in whole or in part or re-sold to any third party without the express permission of the copyright owner or The Laurent Giles Archive in writing.

The name Laurent Giles is a registered trademark

20f2



