## LAURENT GILES ARCHIVE

e: info@laurentgilesarchive.com

Description

T uk: +44 7767 864210

w: www.laurentgilesarchive.com

Date

Scales

## Drawings list Design Number 0685 Vertue No. V 165

## **Lofting Plans**

Drawing Title

Drawing No.

Didwing 140.	Didwing Tide	Description	Date	Scales	SIZE				
972 1146 308	Table of offsets Body plan Lead ballast keel	Raised sheer line	// 28/07/1959 05/01/1942	Table   1½" : 1' 0"   1 : 1					
Construction & Engineering Plans									
Drawing No.	Drawing Title	Description	Date	Scales	Size				
1363 1767 2233 858	Hull construction plan Modified deck works Modified deck works Stemhead fitting	Scantlings, structure Scantlings, structure Beam spacing	20/10/1964 // //	l": l'0" l": l'0 l": l'0					
Sail & Rigging Plans									
Drawing No.	Drawing Title	Description	Date	Scales	Size				
575 578 5101 4271 5161 11411 11411.fly 3701 11417.2 1363	Masthead fitting Main sheet horse Running rigging schedule Sail plan Spar & standing rigging Wooden spars Roller furling boom Sail insignia Preventer plates Deck plan (Short cockpit)	Modified for twin running sails  Schematic & specification of running rigging Masthead sloop Schematic & specification of spars & standing rigging Schematic & specification of spars Schematic & specification of spars & standing rigging Logo and sail number Located at quarters Layout & specification of deck fittings	// // // // 19/09/1952 // 09/06/1959 24/06/1960	Schematic  1/2": 1' 0"  1/2": 1' 0"  1/2": 1' 0"  1: 1  1": 1' 0					

Size

## **Interior Design & General Arrangements**

Box type sliding hatch

Ventilator boxes

F1154

F2047

Drawing No.	Drawing Title	Description	Date	Scales	Size				
1894 4911	General Arrangement General Arrangement	Extended Coachroof – Ocean cruising version Two berth arrangement	// //						
Laurent Giles & Partners Standard Fittings									
Drawing No.	Drawing Title	Description	Date	Scales	Size				
F157	Deck fittings	Standard LG & P deck fittings	//						
F261	Mooring bitt	Standard LG & P deck fittings	//						
F259	Stemhead fitting		//						
F358	Fore hatch	Double coaming ventilator hatch	19/11/1958	l:2&l:l					
F359	Masthead fitting	for wooden spars	//						
F753	Mast shroud tangs	Standard LG & P mast ironwork fittings	29/07/1953	Full Size					
F853	Mast heel socket	Standard LG & P mast socket (deck stepped mast)	31/10/1956	Schematic					
F953	Keel bolt clips		//						
F956	Pulpit		//						

Main companionway hatch

Dorade style ventilator boxes

07/05/1965

06/09/1960

**Various** 

Schematic

<sup>© 2017</sup> The Laurent Giles Archive. All designs, drawings, plans and information supplied are the property of Barry van Geffen, and must not be copied, stored in an electronic retrieval system, reproduced in whole or in part or re-sold to any third party without the express permission of the copyright owner or The Laurent Giles Archive in writing.